Underscored, stricken, and vetoed text may not be searchable.
CHAPTER 685 If you do not sgggext of the Act, SCROLL DOWN.

No. 728, A.] [Published February 17, 1962.
CHAPTER 685

AN ACT relating to appropriating a sum of money from the highway
fund to Speedway Contracting Company, Inc., for payment of a claim
made against the state.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly,
do enact as follows:

There is appropriated from the highway fund $10,304.14 to Speedway
Contracting Company, Inc., to reimburse it for part of a penalty imposed
by the highway commission upon a railroad overpass project in the Mil-
waukee area during 1958 and 1959, which upon the basis of the facts sub-
mitted did not seem justifiable. Acceptance of this payment shall operate as
a full and complete release to the state for any claim on account of such
damages.

Approved February 14, 1962.
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